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LAMPIRAN 

1. Data sebelum di LN 

Tahun 
Penyarapan 
tenaga kerja 

(Y2 

Indeks 
Pendidikan 

(Y1) 

Belanja 
Modal 

(X1) 
Upah (X2) 

2007 43803 53.89% 38.95% 673,200 

2008 46103 54.00% 40.68% 740,520 

2009 49478 54.19% 33.38% 905,000 

2010 52223 54.35% 24.27% 1,000,000 

2011 52226 54.89% 22.84% 1,100,000 

2012 52064 55.44% 26.52% 1,200,000 

2013 50501 55.99% 29.40% 1,440,000 

2014 53778 56.96% 27.64% 1,800,000 

2015 61806 58.01% 24.28% 2,000,000 

2016 54712 58.46% 26.12% 2,250,000 

2017 55866 58.82% 19.41% 2,500,000 

2018 62548 59.28% 25.97% 2,647,767 

2019 62702 60.10% 17.20% 2,860,382 

2020 68156 61.41% 26.00% 3,103,800 

 

2. Data sesudah di LN 

Tahun 
Penyarapan 
tenaga kerja 

(Ln_Y2) 

Indeks 
Pendidikan 

(Y1) 

Belanja 
Modal 

(X1) 
Upah (Ln_X2) 

2007 10.68745759 53.89% 38.95% 13.41979774 

2008 10.7386333 54.00% 40.68% 13.51510792 

2009 10.80928341 54.19% 33.38% 13.71569022 

2010 10.86327829 54.35% 24.27% 13.81551056 

2011 10.86333573 54.89% 22.84% 13.91082074 

2012 10.86022901 55.44% 26.52% 13.99783211 

2013 10.82974842 55.99% 29.40% 14.18015367 

2014 10.89261974 56.96% 27.64% 14.40329722 

2015 11.03175573 58.01% 24.28% 14.50865774 

2016 10.90983553 58.46% 26.12% 14.62644077 

2017 10.93071125 58.82% 19.41% 14.73180129 

2018 11.04368954 59.28% 25.97% 14.78922720 

2019 11.04614862 60.10% 17.20% 14.86646574 

2020 11.12955447 61.41% 26.00% 14.94813773 
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3. Rasio belanja Modal 

 

Tahun 
anggaran 
belanja 
daerah 

belanja 
modal 

Rasio 
Belanja 
Modal 

2007 344911905 134327994 38.95% 

2008 416166239 169296498 40.68% 

2009 486979020 162536664 33.38% 

2010 446795232 108443620 24.27% 

2011 508963248 116226625 22.84% 

2012 578733479 153458208 26.52% 

2013 648503711 190689790 29.40% 

2014 738872956 204244366 27.64% 

2015 750964957 182359601 24.28% 

2016 953965528 249192345 26.12% 

2017 919364193 178472089 19.41% 

2018 1129553643 293393814 25.97% 

2019 1073298319 184645894 17.20% 

2020 1194611894 310573772 26.00% 
 

4. Hasil regresi 

 

model 1 
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Model 2 
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